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SERVICE LIST 
 
 
 

NAME METHOD OF 
DELIVERY 

ROLE/INTEREST 

MILLER THOMSON LLP 
40 King Street West, Suite 6600 Toronto, 
ON M5H 3S1 

Email Counsel for the Applicant 

Jeffrey Carhart (LSO#:23645M) 
Email: jcarhart@millerthomson.com 

T:  416-595-8615 

  

Patrick J. Corney LSO#: 65462N 
pcorney@millerthomson.com 

T:  416.595.8555 

  

Monica Faheim LSO#: 82213R 
mfaheim@millerthomson.com  
T:  416.597.6087 

  

mailto:jcarhart@millerthomson.com
mailto:pcorney@millerthomson.com
mailto:mfaheim@millerthomson.com
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NAME METHOD OF 
DELIVERY 

ROLE/INTEREST 

MANIS LAW 
2300 Yonge Street, Suite 1600 
Toronto, ON M4P 1E4 

Howard Manis 
hmanis@manislaw.ca 

Email Counsel for the Respondent 

TAP LAW 
2nd 243 Queen Street West 
Toronto ON M5V 1Z4 

Tanya A. Pagliaroli 
tanya@taplaw.ca 

Email Counsel for the Respondent 

TDB ADVISORY LIMITED 
11 King St. West, Suite 700 
Toronto, ON M5H 4C7 
 
Jeffrey Berger 
jberger@tdbadvisory.ca 

Email Proposed Receiver 

FRED TAYAR & ASSOCIATES P.C. 
65 Queen Street West, Suite 1240 
Toronto, ON M5H 2M5 

 
Fred Tayar 
T: 416.363.1800 
fred@fredtayar.com 

Email Counsel for the Proposed 
Receiver 

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT 
222 Bay St. Suite 3000 
Toronto, ON M5K 1E7 

 
Jennifer Stam 
jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Email Counsel for Fuller Landau 
Group Inc., Receiver of The 
Lion’s Share Group Inc. 

SHANNON MURPHY 
1540 Cornwall Road, Suite 106 
Oakville, ON L6J 7W5 

Shannon Murphy 
T:  905.337.1808 
smurphy@pssmlaw.com  

Email Counsel for Purchaser 

mailto:hmanis@manislaw.ca
mailto:tanya@taplaw.ca
mailto:jberger@tdbadvisory.ca
mailto:fred@fredtayar.com
mailto:jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:smurphy@pssmlaw.com
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CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
c/o Department of Justice Ontario 
Regional Office 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 
 
Fiscal@justice.gc.ca 

Email Governmental Agency 

Ministry of Finance (Ontario) 
Legal Services Branch 777 Bay Street, 
11th Floor Toronto, ON M5G 2C8 

 
insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

Email Governmental Agency 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF 
BANKRUPTCY CANADA 
151 Yonge Street, 4th Floor 
Toronto, ON M5C 2W7 

osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca 

Email Governmental Agency 
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jcarhart@millerthomson.com; pcorney@millerthomson.com; 
mfaheim@millerthomson.com; hmanis@manislaw.ca; tanya@taplaw.ca; 
jberger@tdbadvisory.ca; fred@fredtayar.com; 
jennifer.stam@nortonrosefulbright.com; AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-
Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; osbservice-
bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca; smurphy@pssmlaw.com 
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